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A NOTE ABOUT RECYCLING
This product’s packaging materials are recyclable and can be reused. This 
product and the accessories packed together are the applicable product to 
the WEEE directive except. Please dispose of any materials in accordance 
with your local recycling regulations. When discarding the unit, comply with 
your local rules or regulations.

ANGÅENDE ÅTERVINNING
Kartonger och packmaterial till denna produkt är återvinningsbart och kan 
återanvändas. Denna produkt och alla tillbehör följer WEEE-direktivet om 
återvinning. Vänligen släng allt eventuellt material från produkten enligt de 
lokala regler som råder där du bor. När du kasserar din produkt, följ då dina 
lokala lagar om återvinning.
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You Will Need:

Mount On Brick/Concrete Wall:
1. Make sure that the brick or concrete 

wall is thick enough. 
Note: If you mount the Wall Plate of 
the Articulated Arm on a brick wall, 
make sure you mount the screws 
in the solid part of the bricks. Avoid 
mounting the screws too close to the 
edges of the bricks or in the mortar 
joints.

2. Place the Wall Plate on the wall and 
mark the center of the four mounting 
holes with a pencil. 
Note: Make sure that the four 
markings of the mounting holes are aligned by using a spirit level.

3. Use a 10 millimeter concrete bit to drill a hole with a depth of 60 millimeters 
on each of the four markings.

4. Insert a Concrete Anchor into each of the four drilling holes.
5. Put a B3-washer on each B1-screw.
6. Screw the B1-screws through the mounting holes of the Wall Plate into the 

drilled holes to secure the Wall Plate to the wall. 

Mount On Wood Wall:
1. Locate two studs inside the wall. We 

recommend that you use an edge-to-
edge stud finder.

2. Mark the edges and the middle of the 
studs on the wall with a pencil.

3. Place the Wall Plate on the middle of 
the two wall studs.

4. Mark the center of the four mounting 
holes with a pencil. 
Note: Make sure that the four markings 
of the mounting holes are aligned by using a spirit level.

5. Drill a hole with a diameter of 5 millimeters and a depth of 60 millimeters on 
each of the four markings.

6. Put a B3-washer on each B1-screw.
7. Screw the B1-screws through the mounting holes of the Wall Plate into the 

drilling holes to secure the Wall Plate to the wall. 

Parts

1. M4 x 25 (x4) 
2. M5 x 25 (x4) 
3. M6 x 25 (x4) 
4. M8 x 25 (x4) 
5. Plug (x4)
6. Square Washer (x4) 

7. Bolt (x4)
8. Concrete Anchor (x4)
9. Washer (x4)

1

Operation

2

A1.
A2.
A3.
A4. 
A5.
A6.

B1.
B2.
B3.

1.     Wall Plate
2.     Adapter Brackets

Including:
 Æ Instruction Manual
 Æ Spirit Level

A1 A2 A3 A4
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Operation

Mount Adapter Brackets:
1. Place the TV on a soft and flat surface 

with the display downwards.
2. Place a A5-plug on each of the 

mounting holes on the back of the TV.
3. Place the Adapter Brackets on the 

back of the TV and align the mounting 
holes of the Adapter Brackets with the 
mounting holes on the TV.

4. Put a A6-washer on four A1-screws. 
Note: Depending on different TV sizes, 
you can also use four screws of A2, A3 
or A4.

5. Screw the A1-screws (or the A2, A3, A4
-screws) into the mounting holes on the 
back of the TV to secure the Adapter 
Brackets in place.

Mount TV On TV Plate:
1. Hang the Adapter Brackets on the back of the TV 

onto the TV Plate.
2. Screw the safety bolt into place to secure the TV to 

the Wall Plate.

 Æ Make sure that all the parts are in the package before assembling the Wall 
Mount. If there are any pieces missing, contact the retailer.

 Æ Do not use the Wall Mount if it is damaged in any manner. Bring the Wall 
Mount to an authorized service center for reparation/examination.

 Æ Make sure that the wall will safely support the combined weight of the Wall 
Mount and the mounted TV.

 Æ Make sure that you mount the Wall Mount on the middle of the wall studs.
 Æ Make sure that you mount the Wall Mount on the middle of the brick in a 

brick wall. 
 Æ Never exceed the Maximum Weight Capacity of 30 kg.
 Æ Always use an assistant to safely lift and position the Wall Mount on the wall. 
 Æ Tighten the screws firmly, but do not over tighten. Over tightening can 

damage the Wall Mount or the TV and greatly reduce the holding capacity. 
 Æ This Wall Mount is intended for indoor use only. 
 Æ Keep the Wall Mount away from extremely high or low temperatures.

Safety Instructions

Specifications

Product Name WTT 2.9

TV Size Range 26” - 50”

VESA 400 x 400

Tilt Capacity -8° - 12° degrees

Weight Capacity 30 kilograms

1

A6

A5

A1

safety bolt
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Delar

1. M4 x 25 (x4) 
2. M5 x 25 (x4) 
3. M6 x 25 (x4) 
4. M8 x25 (x4) 
5. Plugg (x4)
6. Bricka (x4) 

7. Skruv (x4)
8. Betongplugg (x4)
9. Bricka (x4)

Nödvändiga verktyg:

Montera på tegel-/betongvägg:
1. Kontrollera att tegel- eller 

betongväggen är tjock nog.   
Anmärkning: Om du monterar 
Väggfästet på en tegelvägg, 
kontrollera att du skruvar i en solid 
del av teglet. Undvik att skruva 
för nära kanterna av teglet eller i 
murbruks fogarna.

2. Sätt Väggfästet mot väggen 
och markera mitten av de fyra 
monteringshålen med en penna. 
Anmärkning: Kontrollera att de fyra 
monteringshålen hamnar i en lodrät linje med hjälp av ett vattenpass.

3. Använd en 10 millimeters cementborr för att borra ett hål med ett djup på 60 
millimeter på de fyra markeringarna.

4. För in en Betongplugg i de fyra borrhålen.
5. För på en B3-bricka på varje B1-skruv.
6. Skruva B1-skruvarna genom monteringshålen på Väggfästet in i borrhålen 

för att säkra Väggfästet på väggen.

Montera på trävägg:
1. Lokalisera två träreglar inuti väggen. 

Vi rekommenderar att du använder 
en regeldetektor för att hitta 
träreglarna.

2. Markera kanterna och mitten av 
träreglarna med en penna.

3. Sätt Väggfästet på mitten av 
träreglarna. 

4. Markera mitten av de fyra 
monteringshålen med en penna. 
Anmärkning: Kontrollera att de fyra monteringshålen hamnar i en lodrät linje 
med hjälp av ett vattenpass.

5. Borra ett hål med en diameter på 5 millimeter och ett djup på 60 millimeter 
på varje markering.

6. För på en B3-bricka på varje B1-skruv.
7. Skruva B1-skruvarna genom monteringshålen på Väggfästet in i borrhålen 

för att säkra Väggfästet på väggen.

Användning

A1.
A2.
A3.
A4. 
A5.
A6.

B1.
B2.
B3.

1.     Väggfäste
2.     Adapter-fäste

Medföljande:
 Æ Instruktionsmanual
 Æ Vattenpass

1
2
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Användning

 Æ Kontrollera att alla delar har följt med i förpackningen innan monteringen 
påbörjas. Om några delar saknas eller är trasiga bör du kontakta 
återförsäljaren.

 Æ Använd inte Väggfästet om det är sönder på något sätt. Tag Väggfästet till en 
serviceverkstad för reparation/undersökning.

 Æ Kontrollera att väggen säkert kan stödja Väggfästets och TV:ns 
sammanlagda vikt.

 Æ Kontrollera att du skruvar fast Väggfästet på mitten av träregeln.
 Æ Kontrollera att du skruvar fast Väggfästet i mitten av tegelstenarna på en 

tegelvägg.
 Æ Överskrid aldrig den maximala viktkapaciteten på 30 kg. 
 Æ Få alltid hjälp av en till person för att säkert lyfta och positionera Väggfästet. 
 Æ Skruva åt skruvarna ordentligt, men skruva inte åt dem för hårt. Att skruva 

åt skruvarna för hårt kan leda till skador på Väggfästet eller TV:n och minska 
viktkapaciteten. 

 Æ Detta Väggfästet är bara avsett för inomhusbruk.
 Æ Undvika att Väggfästet kommer i kontakt med extremt höga eller låga 

temperaturer.

Säkerhetsinstruktioner

Specifikationer

Produktnamn WTT 2.9

TV-storlek 26” till 50”

VESA 400 x 400

Vridningskapacitet -5° - 15° grader

Viktkapacitet 30 kilogram

Montera Adapter-fästen:
1. Lägg TV:n på en mjuk och plan yta med 

displayen nedåt.
2. Placera en A5-plugg på varje 

monteringshål på baksidan av TV:n.
3. Placera Adapter-fästena på baksidan 

av TV:n och rikta in monteringshålen på 
Adapter-fästena med hålen på TV:n.

4. För på en A6-bricka på fyra A1 -skruvar. 
Anmärkning: Beroende på olika TV-
storlekar så kan du även använda fyra 
stycken A2, A3 eller A4-skruvar.

5. Skruva in A1-skruvarna (eller A2 / A3  / 
A4-skruvarna) i monteringshålen på 
baksidan av TV:n för att säkra Adapter-
fästena på plats.

Montera TV:n på TV-fästet:
1. Häng på Adapter-fästena på TV-fästet.
2. Skruva fast säkringsskruven för att säkra TV-fästet 

på Väggfästet. 1

A6

A5

A1

säkerhetsskruv
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